

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 278/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-012930-2023**

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Judge-in-charge,  
(JO code: WB00701),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.07  
Dt. 03.10.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case submits prayer for supplying copy of the statement of victim girl recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and prayer for shown seizure of the articles seized vide seizure list dated 12.09.2023 in c/w Special Case No. 277 of 2023 arising out of Haridevpur PS case no. 419 of 2023 dated 07.09.2023.

Heard the learned Special P.P.

The prayers of the I.O are considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

Supply a copy of the statement of victim girl recorded u/s- 164 Cr.P.C to the I.O as prayed for.

To date i.e. 05.10.2023 for production of accused and hearing of bail petition of accused Jabesh Dutta and Bablu Kundu and I.O's report.

To date for hearing petition of accused Bablu Kundu u/s- 91 of Cr.P.C r/w sec 65B and 65B(2) of Evidence Act.

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.