

Special Case No.278/2023
CNR – WBSP01-012930-2023

Ref.:Haridevpur PS Case no: 420/2023 Dated : 07.09.2023

U/s 376(2)(d)(k)(l) of I.P.C read with Sec 6/21 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act r/w section 92(d) , Rights of persons with disabilities Act, 2016

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.
State Vs. Jabesh Dutta & Ors.

Order No.19

Dt. 09.01.2024

Accused **Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das** are produced from J.C through VCS.

None moves for the accused persons.

To **12.02.2023** for production of accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.