

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 278/2023**  
**CNR – WBSP01-012930-2023**

Present :Mir Rashid Ali (JO Code - WB00701)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas, In-charge.

Order No.23

Dt. 15-03-2024

The accused persons namely Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das have been produced before this Court through VCS.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

The regular P.O. is on leave.

The P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.

To 04-04-2024 for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore, In-charge

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore, In-charge