

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 278/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012930-2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 24
Dt. 04.04.2024

Accused persons namely Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A petition for clubbing this instant case with Special Case No. 277 of 2023 has been filed on behalf of accused Jabesh Dutta. Let the same be filed with the case record.

Fix 15.04.2024 for production of the accused persons, consideration of charge and hearing petition for clubbing the instant case record.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore