

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 278/2023**

**CNR-WBSP01-012930-2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 30

Dt. 13.06.2024

Accused Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das are produced from J.C. through  
V.C.S.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge .

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

On the prayer by Ld Defence counsel , case is adjourned.

Fix 19.06.2024 for production and consideration of charge .

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore